1(C)2002 Marchand Electronics Inc., PO Box 473, Webster,  NY, 14580  Phone (585) 872 0980 FAX (585) 872 19602002
A m p
A m p
L e f t
M i d
L e f t
W o o f e r
C

Inputs, outputs low, output high: RCA phono (6),
Line power fuse: 1 Amp Power: IEC connector for detachable linecord
Ordering Information
XM9L-AA Deluxe crossover $ 599 XM9L-3AA Deluxe crossover, 3 way $ 699
XM9L-EZK Deluxe EZ kit 449 XM9L-3EZK Deluxe EZ kit, 3 way 549
XM9L-KK Deluxe full kit 299 XM9L-3KK Deluxe full kit, 3 way 399
XM9LS-AA Crossover w/attenuators 999 XM9LS-3AA Crossover w/attenuators, 3 way 1099
XM9LS-EZK Crossover w/attenuators EZ kit 749 XM9LS-3EZK Crossover w/att.  EZ kit, 3 way 899
XM9LS-KK Crossover w/attenuators full kit 499 XM9LS-3KK Crossover w/att.,  full kit, 3 way 599
XM9-FMA Frequency module 6 XM9L-3CHAN-AA Deluxe crossover, 3 channel   699
XM9-FMK Frequency module kit 2 XM9L-3CHAN-EZK Deluxe EZ kit, 3 channel 549
Option 2B Balanced inputs/outputs 2-way  250 XM9L-3CHAN-KK Deluxe full kit, 3 channel 399
RA09 Rack mount adapter 35 XM9LS-3CHAN-AA Crossover w/attenuators, 3 chan. 1099
Option 3B Balanced  i/o, 3 way  350 XM9LS-3CHAN-EZK Crossover w/att.  EZ kit, 3 chan. 899
XM9LS-3CHAN-KK Crossover w/att.,  full kit, 3 chan. 599
We stock all crossover frequencies from 20 Hz to 5000 Hz.
Specifications
Frequency response DC to 100 KHz, + 0.2 dB/ -3 dB
Crossover frequency 20 Hz - 5 KHz

Inputs, outputs low, output high: RCA phono (6),
Line power fuse: 1 Amp Power: IEC connector for detachable linecord
Ordering Information
XM16L-AA Deluxe crossover $ 699 XM16L-3AA Deluxe crossover, 3 way $ 799
XM16L-EZK Deluxe EZ kit 549 XM16L-3EZK Deluxe EZ kit, 3 way 649
XM16L-KK Deluxe full kit 399 XM16L-3KK Deluxe full kit, 3 way 499
XM16LS-AA Crossover w/attenuators 1099 XM16LS-3AA Crossover w/attenuators, 3 way 1399
XM16LS-EZK Crossover w/attenuators EZ kit 849 XM16LS-3EZK Crossover w/att.  EZ kit, 3 way 1099
XM16LS-KK Crossover w/attenuators full kit 599 XM16LS-3KK Crossover w/att.,  full kit, 3 way 749
XM16-FMA Frequency module 8 XM16-FMK Frequency module kit. 4
Option 2B Balanced inputs/outputs  2-way  250 Option 3B Balanced  i/o, 3 way  350
RA09 Rack mount adapter 35
We stock all crossover frequencies from 20 Hz to 5000 Hz.
Specifications

Inputs, outputs: RCA phono (6), Power: Detachable line cord
Line power fuse: 1 Amp 120VAC/240VAC selector
Ordering Information
XM26-AA Crossover network $1495 XM26-FMA Frequency module $10
XM26S-AA Crossover w/attenuators  1895 XM26-FMK Frequency module kit 7
XM26-EZK EZ Kit 799 RA09 Rack mount adapter 35
XM26S-EZK EZ Kit w/attenuators 1099 Option B Balanced inputs/outputs 600
XM26-KK Full Kit 699
XM26S-KK Full Kit w/attenuators 899
Specifications
Frequency response 5Hz to 100 KHz, +/ -1 dB
Crossover frequency 20 Hz - 5 KHz
Harmonic distortion @ 1KHz 0.1% or better

Power: Detachable line cord 120VAC/240VAC selector switch
Line power fuse: 1 Amp
Ordering Information
XM126-2AA 2-Way Crossover network $1695 XM126S-2AA 2-Way Crossover network w/att. $2095
XM126-3AA 3-Way Crossover network  2595 XM126S-3AA 3-Way Crossover network w/att.  3195
XM126-4AA 4-Way Crossover network  3495 XM126S-4AA 4-Way Crossover network w/att. 4295
XM126-2EZK 2-Way Crossover EZ kit 995 XM126S-2EZK 2-Way Crossover EZ kit w/att. 1295
XM126-3EZK 3-Way Crossover EZ kit 1395 XM126S-3EZK 3-Way Crossover EZ kit w/att. 1845
XM126-4EZK 4-Way Crossover EZ kit 1995 XM126S-4EZK 4-Way Crossover EZ kit w/att. 2595
XM126-2KK 2-Way Crossover kit 795 XM126S-2KK 2-Way Crossover kit w/att. 995
XM126-3KK 3-Way Crossover kit  1195 XM126S-3KK 3-Way Crossover kit w/att.  1495
XM126-4KK 4-Way Crossover kit  1695 XM126S-4KK 4-Way Crossover kit w/att.  2095
XM126-FMA Frequency module 10 RA09 Rack mount adapter 70
XM126-FMK Frequency module kit 7 XM126-M Manual  only 3
Option B Balanced outputs $400...$800
4-way version shown
The separate power supply has a heavy duty toroidal power trans-
former for plate voltage and filament voltage. The power supply

Options:
Balanced inputs/outputs
Ordering Information:
PR41-AA Fully assembled and tested $995 PR41-KK Kit with manual and all parts $495
PR41-EZK EZ Kit with manual and all parts 695 PR41-M Manual only 3
PR41S-AA Preamp w/ 23 pos. attenuator, assm. 495 PR41S-KK Preamp w/ 23 pos. attenuator, kit 295
PR41S-EZK Preamp w/ 23 pos. attenuator, EZkit 345 Option B Fully Balanced design w. XLR  add 600
RA09 Rack mount adapter 35
black with white lettering. Knobs are black aluminum.
The PR41 is compatible with most any component with line level
outputs, like CD player, tuner, tape recorder, etc., and with most

Class A operation. (Option A)
220/240VAC line power input (option 220).
Ordering Information:
MB401-AA 300W monoblock amp $ 1850 MB401-KK 300W monoblock amp, kit $  990
MB402-AA 300W stereo amp 1850 MB402-KK 300W stereo amp, kit 990
Option 220V 220/240VAC line power input    50 MB401-EZK 300W monoblock amp, EZ kit 1200
Option A Class A operation 100 MB402-EZK 300W stereo amp, EZ kit 1200
RA400 Rack mount adapter 50
Specifications
MB401 Mono MB402 Stereo
Frequency response (, +/ -1 dB) 10Hz to 50 KHz 10Hz to 50 KHz

Class A operation. (Option A)
220/240VAC line power input (option 220).
Ordering Information:
MB501-AA 125W monoblock amp $ 999 MB501-KK 125W monoblock amp, kit $  599
MB502-AA 150W stereo amp 999 MB502-KK 150W stereo amp, kit 599
Option 220V 220/240VAC line power input    50 MB501-EZK 125W monoblock amp, EZ kit 799
Option A Class A operation 100 MB502-EZK 150W stereo amp, EZ kit 799
11(C)2002 Marchand Electronics Inc., PO Box 473, Webster,  NY, 14580  Phone (585) 872 0980 FAX (585) 872 1960
46 Position Attenuator
Stereo Unit Shown 24 Position Attenuator
Mono Unit Shown
Eclipse 16W Single Ended MOSFET Class A amplifier
Ordering Information:
ATT46-1-A 46 pos. attenuator, assembled,mono 295 ATT46-1-K 46 pos. attenuator, kit mono 195
ATT46-2-A 46 pos. attenuator, assembled,stereo 495 ATT46-2-K 46 pos. attenuator, kit,stereo 295
ATT24-1-A 24 pos. attenuator, assembled,mono 100 ATT24-1-K 24 pos. attenuator, kit mono 50
ATT24-2-A 24 pos. attenuator, assembled,stereo 150 ATT24-2-K 24 pos. attenuator, kit,stereo 75
ATT12-1-A 12 pos. attenuator, assembled,mono 25 ATT12-1-K 12 pos. attenuator, kit mono 15
Attenuators with more than two sections are also available. Please consult factory for details and pricing.

PM21HS
PM224HS
Ordering Information:
PM2-A Power amplifier assembled $ 100 PM2-K Power amplifier kit $80
PM2-B Bare board 10 PM2-M Manual only 3
PM21-A Power amplifier assembled  100 PM21-K Power amplifier kit 80
PM21-B Bare board 20 PM21-M Manual only 3
PM21-HS Custom Heatsink for PM21 20 PM224-HS Custom Heatsink for PM224 20
PM224-A 200W Amplifier assembled 200 PM224-K 200W Amplifier kit 130
PM224-B 200W Bare board + manual 20 PM224-M Manual only 3
PS11-A Dual power supply assembled 200 PS11-K Dual power supply kit 130
PS11-B Bare board + manual 20 PS11-M Manual only 3
Option 160 160VA transformer standard Option 220 220VA transformer add  $20
Option 220 330VA transformer add  $40 Option500 500VA transformer add  $60